 L79LXX
 POWER MANAGEMENT
© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.1 — January 2023
www.fulihao.com  1
3-Terminal 0.1A Negative Voltage Regulator
1. Description
The FLH L79LXX family is monolithic fixed voltage regulator integrated circuit. They are suitable for applications
that required supply current up to 100mA.

© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.1 — January 2023
www.fulihao.com  2
5. Ordering Information
Type Number Package Type Packing
L79L05ABD SOP-8 Tape & Reel
L79L06ABD SOP-8 Tape & Reel
L79L08ABD SOP-8 Tape & Reel
L79L09ABD SOP-8 Tape & Reel
L79L10ABD SOP-8 Tape & Reel
L79L12ABD SOP-8 Tape & Reel
L79L15ABD SOP-8 Tape & Reel
L79L18ABD SOP-8 Tape & Reel
L79L24ABD SOP-8 Tape & Reel
L79L05ABU SOT-89 Tape & Reel
L79L06ABU SOT-89 Tape & Reel
L79L08ABU SOT-89 Tape & Reel
L79L09ABU SOT-89 Tape & Reel
L79L10ABU SOT-89 Tape & Reel
L79L12ABU SOT-89 Tape & Reel
L79L15ABU SOT-89 Tape & Reel
L79L18ABU SOT-89 Tape & Reel
L79L24ABU SOT-89 Tape & Reel
L79L05ABZ TO-92 Bulk
L79L06ABZ TO-92 Bulk
L79L08ABZ TO-92 Bulk
L79L09ABZ TO-92 Bulk
L79L10ABZ TO-92 Bulk
L79L12ABZ TO-92 Bulk
L79L15ABZ TO-92 Bulk
L79L18ABZ TO-92 Bulk
L79L24ABZ TO-92 Bulk
Note: If the physical information is inconsistent with the ordering information, please refer to the actual product.
 L79LXX